
Changes to Refuse and Recyclables Collection 
Because of Holidays 

 
The Frederick County Landfill and/or Republic Services (Berryville’s refuse and 
recyclables collection contractor) observe select holidays on which operations cease. 
When those operations cease, curbside collection in Berryville is affected. 
 
The 2026 holiday collection schedule will be: 
Memorial Day 
     Regular Collection                            Rescheduled Collection 
     Tuesday, May 26             Wednesday, May 27 
     Thursday, May 28             Friday, May 29 
     Friday, May 29                 Saturday, May 30 
  
Labor Day 
     Regular Collection                            Rescheduled Collection 
     Tuesday, September 8        Wednesday, September 9 
     Thursday, September 10                     Friday, September 11 
     Friday, September 11      Saturday, September 12 
  
Thanksgiving 
     Regular Collection                            Rescheduled Collection 
     Thursday, November 26                   Friday, November 27 
     Friday, November 27                         Saturday, November 28 
 
Christmas 
     Regular Collection                            Rescheduled Collection 
     Thursday, December 24                   Thursday, December 24 (NO CHANGE) 
     Friday, December 25                        Saturday, December 26 
 
New Year’s Day 2027 
     Regular Collection                            Rescheduled Collection 
     Thursday, December 31                     Thursday, December 31 (NO CHANGE) 
     Friday, January 1                                Saturday, January 2 
 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, George Washington Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, 
Columbus Day & Yorktown Victory Day, Election Day and, Veteran’s Days collection 
schedules will not be affected.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Changes to Refuse and Recyclables Collection Because of 
Inclement Weather or Mechanical Failure 

 
Either inclement weather or mechanical failure may result in the delay of refuse and 
recyclables collection by Republic Services (Berryville’s refuse and recyclables 
collection contractor). 
 
Inclement Weather 
Inclement weather will result in collection delays if the Frederick County Landfill is 
closed or it is determined that road conditions will not permit the safe operation of 
collection vehicles. 
 
Both of the scenarios described above are not usually known by the Town and its 
contractor until the morning during which collection is scheduled. Accordingly, residents 
are asked to monitor the Town’s website for updates. Generally, in such instances 
information is posted by 9:30 a.m. 
 
When collections cannot occur on scheduled days, collection is generally delayed by 
one day. 
 
When collections are delayed, residents may want to move toters from the curb so they 
do not interfere with snowplowing operations. Toters should be placed at the curb again 
for collection the next morning. 
 
Mechanical Failures 
If a refuse or recyclables collection vehicle breaks down or experiences mechanical 
problems, it is possible that collection will be delayed. If such a mechanical-failure delay 
occurs, the Town will post a notice about this matter on its website. 
 
  
  
 


